

# 2025 Robert G. Allen Scholarship Application

### **Scholarship:**

Teachers Federal Credit Union's Scholarship Program helps make the pursuit of higher education possible each year for Teachers members.

The Robert G. Allen Scholarship honors the former Teachers President/CEO, Robert G. Allen.

Up to five(5) \$2,500 scholarships will be awarded to graduating high school seniors.

#### **Eligibility:**

To be eligible, the member must:

- Graduate from high school in Spring of 2025
- Have a minimum GPA of 3.5
- Attend an accredited college or trade school in Fall of 2025 as a full-time student in Nassau or Suffolk County
- Be a member in good standing with a savings and checking account

## **Application Process:**

To apply, eligible members will need the following items:

- Typed (or neatly printed) and fully completed application
- Copies of your school transcripts (official transcripts are not necessary)
- Typed, double-spaced essay
- Your own Teachers Federal Credit Union checking and savings account (as the primary member)
- Your signed application

Application and accompanying items must be received by the Scholarship Committee no later than March 7, 2025. The mailing address is:

Teachers Federal Credit Union Attn: Scholarship Committee PO Box 9005 Smithtown, NY 11787

Applications can also be emailed to: <a href="mailto:scholarships@teachersfcu.org">scholarships@teachersfcu.org</a>

## **Selection Process and Deadline:**

All eligible applications and essays will be evaluated by the Scholarship Committee. Winners will be notified by April 14, 2025. Anyone not notified by April 14 was not selected as a scholarship recipient this year.

About You:		
Name:	Member #:	
Address:	City:	Zip:
Date of Birth:	Phone #:	
Are you related to anyone who is employed by Teacher	s Federal Credit Union:	Yes N
Current School:		
High School Name:	Guidance Counselor:	
Address:	City:	Zip:
Jobs You've Held: (PLEASE BEGIN WITH THE MOST RECENT)		
Employer:	From:	To:
Address:	City:	Zip:
Position:	Supervisor:	
Employer:	From:	To:
Address:	City:	Zip:
Position:	Supervisor:	
Employer:	From:	To:
Address:	City:	Zip:
Position:	Supervisor:	

Other Activities:			
Honors & Awards:			
School & Extracurricular Activities:			
Community & Volunteer Activities:			
community a volunteer rearrances.			
<b>About Your Plans:</b>			
College/University/Trade School:			
Field of Study:			
Address:	City:	Zip:	
Deference			
References:			
Name:	Relation:		
Phone #:			
Davis and Farmer			
Personal Essay: (PLEASE TYPE, DOUBLE SPACE AND ATTACH YOUR ESSAY)			

Please tell us in 250-500 words about what community means to you, and how you've served your community.

The information provided in this Scholarship Program Application is true and complete. I authorize Teachers Federal Credit Union's Scholarship Committee to verify or obtain further information that the committee may deem necessary concerning my Scholarship application. I understand that this application and essay will be retained by the Scholarship Committee whether or not I am awarded a scholarship. I also understand that the decision of Teachers Federal Credit Union's Scholarship Committee is final and that, if awarded, my name and photograph may be used by Teachers Federal Credit Union for publicity purposes.

Applicant's Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
(Parent/Guardian signature is required if Applicant is under 18.)	

#### Before submitting your application, please make sure that:

- you are personally a member in good standing of Teachers Federal Credit Union
- your application is typed (or neatly printed) and fully completed
- you have attached copies of your school transcripts
- you have attached your typed, double-spaced essay
- you, or your guardian, have signed your application

All completed Scholarship applications must be received by the Scholarship Committee no later than March 7, 2025. The mailing address is: Teachers Federal Credit Union, Attn: Scholarship Committee, PO Box 9005, Smithtown, NY 11787.

Applications can also be emailed to: <a href="mailto:scholarships@teachersfcu.org">scholarships@teachersfcu.org</a>

Thank you for applying for Teachers Federal Credit Union's Scholarship Program.